OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
GRAND TOURNAMENT TWO - Shotgun
Printed June 14, 2015 at 19:00

Stage 1 -- Low Blow

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 85 18.28 4.6499 85.0000 100.00 15 Galante, Adriano

2 85 18.41 4.6171 84.3998 99.29 12 Glover, Tommy

3 85 18.74 4.5358 82.9136 97.55 20 Belletti, Carlo - S.Sen

4 85 19.90 4.2714 78.0804 91.86 21 Cohen, Joel - S.Sen

5 85 23.25 3.6559 66.8301 78.62 16 Cupido, Kiko - S.Sen

6 85 24.89 3.4150 62.4267 73.44 19 Daya, Faheem

7 85 37.93 2.2410 40.9649 48.19 8 Dirsuweit, Wolf

8 85 56.76 1.4975 27.3749 32.21 2 Van Niekerk, Koos - S.Sen
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STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results
GRAND TOURNAMENT TWO - Shotgun
Printed June 14, 2015 at 19:00

Stage 1 -- Low Blow

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 85 23.60 3.6017 85.0000 100.00 24  du Toit, Andre

2 85 24.25 3.5052 82.7216 97.32 30 Van Wyk, Francois

3 85 27.66 3.0730 72.5235 85.32 29 Prinsloo, Gys

4 85 36.06 2.3572 55.6295 65.45 7 van Heerden, Johan

5 85 36.24 2.3455 55.3532 65.12 17 Kemp, Daan

6 85 37.59 2.2612 53.3653 62.78 6 Taute, Brendan B

7 85 37.91 2.2422 52.9148 62.25 18 Kemp, Johan J

8 85 41.15 2.0656 48.7485 57.35 23 Roos, Corné C

9 85 49.53 1.7161 40.5007 47.65 32 Conradie, Heinrich
10 85 52.09 1.6318 38.5103 45.31 25 Terblanche, Henno
11 85 59.57 1.4269 33.6747 39.62 31 Conradie, Marnitz C
12 85 66.46 1.2790 30.1836 35.51 5 Taute, Hannis H
13 85 76.10 1.1170 26.3601 31.01 33 Conradie, Maans M
14 85 81.33 1.0451 24.6649 29.02 11 Enslin, Hannes
15 85 83.03 1.0237 24.1599 28.42 27 Meyer, Gary
16 0 0.00 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 1 Coertze, Johan
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STANDARD MANUAL -- Overall Stage Results
GRAND TOURNAMENT TWO - Shotgun
Printed June 14, 2015 at 19:00

Stage 1 -- Low Blow

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 85 36.84 2.3073 85.0000 100.00 26 Cruywagen, Cruy - RO
2 85 36.97 2.2992 84.7011 99.65 4 van Rensburg, Lukas L
3 85 41.73 2.0369 75.0395 88.28 10 Kemp, Herman
4 85 41.99 2.0243 74.5749 87.74 3 O'Kelly, Theunis T
5 85 43.06 1.9740 72.7218 85.56 22 Bartsch, Rayner R
6 85 50.20 1.6932 62.3785 73.39 13 Smith, D.J. - RO
7 85 91.34 0.9306 34.2829 40.33 14 Smith, Peter P
8 85 102.00 0.8333 30.7000 36.12 28 Louw, Charl
9 70 86.96 0.8050 29.6550 34.89 34 Retief, Anthony A
10 85 117.10 0.7259 26.7412 31.46 9 van Wyk, S.J.J.
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OPEN -- Overall Stage Results

GRAND TOURNAMENT TWO - Shotgun

Printed June 14, 2015 at 19:00

Stage 2 -- Load Quickly

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 40 6.97 5.7389
2 40 7.68 5.2083
3 40 8.91 4.4893
4 40 9.60 4.1667
5 40 10.14 3.9448
6 40 16.19 2.4707
7 40 23.67 1.6899
8 40 25.29 1.5817

STAGE
POINTS

40.0000
36.3021
31.2907
29.0417
27.4951
17.2205
11.7786
11.0241

STAGE
PERCENT

100.00
90.76
78.23
72.60
68.74
43.05
29.45
27.56

COMPETITOR

#

19
12
15
21
16
20

8

2

Name

Daya, Faheem

Glover, Tommy

Galante, Adriano

Cohen, Joel - S.Sen
Cupido, Kiko - S.Sen
Belletti, Carlo - S.Sen
Dirsuweit, Wolf

Van Niekerk, Koos - S.Sen
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STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results
GRAND TOURNAMENT TWO - Shotgun

Printed June 14, 2015 at 19:00

Stage 2 -- Load Quickly

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 40 13.91 2.8756
2 40 16.45 2.4316
3 40 16.94 2.3613
4 40 17.26 2.3175
5 40 19.38 2.0640
6 40 23.40 1.7094
7 40 24.05 1.6632
8 40 24.88 1.6077
9 40 25.38 1.5760
10 40 28.45 1.4060
11 40 30.51 1.3110
12 40 35.75 1.1189
13 40 40.34 0.9916
14 40 43.94 0.9103
15 40 52.77 0.7580
16 0 0.00 0.0000

STAGE
POINTS

40.0000
33.8237
32.8453
32.2364
28.7100
23.7778
23.1351
22.3633
21.9228
19.5571
18.2366
15.5636
13.7928
12.6627
10.5439

0.0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100.00
84.56
82.11
80.59
71.78
59.44
57.84
55.91
54.81
48.89
45.59
38.91
34.48
31.66
26.36

0.00

COMPETITOR

#

30
24
25
29
17

7
23

5

1
32
31
18

6
27
11
33

Name

Van Wyk, Francois
du Toit, Andre
Terblanche, Henno
Prinsloo, Gys
Kemp, Daan

van Heerden, Johan
Roos, Corné C
Taute, Hannis H
Coertze, Johan
Conradie, Heinrich
Conradie, Marnitz C
Kemp, Johan J
Taute, Brendan B
Meyer, Gary

Enslin, Hannes
Conradie, Maans M
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STANDARD MANUAL -- Overall Stage Results
GRAND TOURNAMENT TWO - Shotgun

Printed June 14, 2015 at 19:00

Stage 2 -- Load Quickly

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 40 13.34 2.9985
2 40 13.91 2.8756
3 40 22.81 1.7536
4 40 2547 1.5705
5 40 26.54 1.5072
6 40 28.72 1.3928
7 40 32.12 1.2453
8 40 45.49 0.8793
9 40 56.78 0.7045
10 40 104.50 0.3828

STAGE
POINTS

40.0000
38.3609
23.3932
20.9501
20.1055
18.5794
16.6127
11.7301

9.3977

5.1062

STAGE
PERCENT

100.00
95.90
58.48
52.38
50.26
46.45
41.53
29.33
23.49
12.77

COMPETITOR

#

4

3
26
13
10

9
22
34
28
14

Name

van Rensburg, Lukas L
O'Kelly, Theunis T
Cruywagen, Cruy - RO
Smith, D.J. - RO
Kemp, Herman

van Wyk, S.J.J.
Bartsch, Rayner R
Retief, Anthony A
Louw, Charl

Smith, Peter P
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OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
GRAND TOURNAMENT TWO - Shotgun
Printed June 14, 2015 at 19:00

Stage 3 -- Go get my Gun

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 50 10.94 4.5704 50.0000 100.00 21 Cohen, Joel - S.Sen

2 50 11.75 4.2553 46.5532 93.11 15 Galante, Adriano

3 50 12.92 3.8700 42.3375 84.67 20 Belletti, Carlo - S.Sen

4 50 14.50 3.4483 37.7241 75.45 19 Daya, Faheem

5 50 16.69 2.9958 32.7741 65.55 16 Cupido, Kiko - S.Sen

6 50 19.29 2.5920 28.3567 56.71 8 Dirsuweit, Wolf

7 50 19.29 2.5920 28.3567 56.71 2 Van Niekerk, Koos - S.Sen
8 50 19.83 2.5214 27.5845 55.17 12  Glover, Tommy
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STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results
GRAND TOURNAMENT TWO - Shotgun

Printed June 14, 2015 at 19:00

Stage 3 -- Go get my Gun

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 50 12.43 4.0225
2 50 14.99 3.3356
3 50 17.50 2.8571
4 50 19.78 2.5278
5 50 21.34 2.3430
6 50 22.17 2.2553
7 50 23.03 2171
8 50 23.20 2.1552
9 50 23.38 2.1386
10 50 23.76 2.1044
11 50 25.26 1.9794
12 50 30.14 1.6589
13 50 38.45 1.3004
14 50 50.77 0.9848
15 50 52.61 0.9504
16 0 1.00 0.0000

STAGE
POINTS

50.0000
41.4610
35.5143
31.4206
29.1237
28.0334
26.9865
26.7888
26.5826
26.1574
24.6041
20.6204
16.1638
12.2415
11.8133

0.0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100.00
82.92
71.03
62.84
58.25
56.07
53.97
53.58
53.17
52.31
49.21
41.24
32.33
24.48
23.63

0.00

COMPETITOR

#

30
25
24
23

5

6

1
18
29
17
32
31
33
11
27

7

Name

Van Wyk, Francois
Terblanche, Henno
du Toit, Andre
Roos, Corné C
Taute, Hannis H
Taute, Brendan B
Coertze, Johan
Kemp, Johan J
Prinsloo, Gys
Kemp, Daan
Conradie, Heinrich
Conradie, Marnitz C
Conradie, Maans M
Enslin, Hannes
Meyer, Gary

van Heerden, Johan
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STANDARD MANUAL -- Overall Stage Results
GRAND TOURNAMENT TWO - Shotgun

Printed June 14, 2015 at 19:00

Stage 3 -- Go get my Gun

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 50 12.79 3.9093
2 50 15.66 3.1928
3 50 17.95 2.7855
4 50 18.10 2.7624
5 50 18.61 2.6867
6 50 20.41 2.4498
7 50 23.61 21177
8 50 49.45 1.0111
9 50 55.13 0.9069
10 50 86.21 0.5800

STAGE
POINTS

50.0000
40.8365
35.6267
35.3315
34.3632
31.3327
27.0860
12.9323
11.5999

7.4179

STAGE
PERCENT

100.00
81.67
71.25
70.66
68.73
62.67
54.17
25.86
23.20
14.84

COMPETITOR

#

4

3
26
10
22

9
13
28
14
34

Name

van Rensburg, Lukas L
O'Kelly, Theunis T
Cruywagen, Cruy - RO
Kemp, Herman
Bartsch, Rayner R

van Wyk, S.J.J.

Smith, D.J. - RO

Louw, Charl

Smith, Peter P

Retief, Anthony A
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OPEN -- Overall Stage Results

GRAND TOURNAMENT TWO - Shotgun
Printed June 14, 2015 at 19:00

Stage 4 -- Hide behind the Wall

PTS

70
70
70
70
55
70
20
45

O ~NOoO O WN -

HIT

TIME FACTOR

19.38
21.22
21.75
22.36
22.05
29.03
18.97
48.12

3.6120
3.2988
3.2184
3.1306
2.4943
2.4113
1.0543
0.9352

STAGE
POINTS

70.0000
63.9303
62.3724
60.6708
48.3401
46.7310
20.4323
18.1234

STAGE
PERCENT

100.00
91.33
89.10
86.67
69.06
66.76
29.19
25.89

COMPETITOR

#

19
21
20
16
15

8
12

2

Name

Daya, Faheem

Cohen, Joel - S.Sen
Belletti, Carlo - S.Sen
Cupido, Kiko - S.Sen
Galante, Adriano
Dirsuweit, Wolf

Glover, Tommy

Van Niekerk, Koos - S.Sen
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STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results
GRAND TOURNAMENT TWO - Shotgun

Printed June 14, 2015 at 19:00

Stage 4 -- Hide behind the Wall

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 70 24.07 2.9082
2 70 26.48 2.6435
3 70 26.84 2.6080
4 70 29.30 2.3891
5 70 30.04 2.3302
6 70 36.23 1.9321
7 70 41.77 1.6758
8 70 47.05 1.4878
9 70 49.26 1.4210
10 70 55.28 1.2663
11 70 55.29 1.2661
12 70 57.64 1.2144
13 70 57.90 1.2090
14 45 47.92 0.9391
15 70 76.38 0.9165
16 70 86.08 0.8132

STAGE
POINTS

70.0000
63.6292
62.7757
57.5051
56.0886
46.5057
40.3376
35.8108
34.2042
30.4794
30.4739
29.2314
29.1002
22.6033
22.0594
19.5737

STAGE
PERCENT

100.00
90.90
89.68
82.15
80.13
66.44
57.63
51.16
48.86
43.54
43.53
41.76
41.57
32.29
31.51
27.96

COMPETITOR

#

30
24
25
29

1
32
17

7
23

5
33

6
18
31
11
27

Name

Van Wyk, Francois
du Toit, Andre
Terblanche, Henno
Prinsloo, Gys
Coertze, Johan
Conradie, Heinrich
Kemp, Daan

van Heerden, Johan
Roos, Corné C
Taute, Hannis H
Conradie, Maans M
Taute, Brendan B
Kemp, Johan J
Conradie, Marnitz C
Enslin, Hannes
Meyer, Gary
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STANDARD MANUAL -- Overall Stage Results
GRAND TOURNAMENT TWO - Shotgun

Printed June 14, 2015 at 19:00

Stage 4 -- Hide behind the Wall

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 70 22.82 3.0675
2 70 27.63 2.5335
3 70 35.10 1.9943
4 70 40.60 1.7241
5 70 43.04 1.6264
6 70 44.09 1.5877
7 70 58.86 1.1893
8 70 63.89 1.0956
9 70 84.50 0.8284
10 45 119.90 0.3753

STAGE
POINTS

70.0000
57.8140
45.5100
39.3448
37.1143
36.2304
27.1390
25.0023
18.9041

8.5646

STAGE
PERCENT

100.00
82.59
65.01
56.21
53.02
51.76
38.77
35.72
27.01
12.24

COMPETITOR

#

4
26

3
13
22

9
10
28
34
14

Name

van Rensburg, Lukas L
Cruywagen, Cruy - RO
O'Kelly, Theunis T
Smith, D.J. - RO
Bartsch, Rayner R

van Wyk, S.J.J.

Kemp, Herman

Louw, Charl

Retief, Anthony A
Smith, Peter P
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OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
GRAND TOURNAMENT TWO - Shotgun
Printed June 14, 2015 at 19:00

Stage 5 -- Hold on almost There

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 85 12.48 6.8109 85.0000 100.00 16 Cupido, Kiko - S.Sen

2 85 13.48 6.3056 78.6944 92.58 21 Cohen, Joel - S.Sen

3 85 13.74 6.1863 77.2052 90.83 20 Belletti, Carlo - S.Sen

4 70 13.42 5.2161 65.0969 76.58 12 Glover, Tommy

5 75 20.90 3.5885 447847 52.69 19 Daya, Faheem

6 85 25.57 3.3242 41.4861 48.81 8 Dirsuweit, Wolf

7 85 25.80 3.2946 41.1163 48.37 15 Galante, Adriano

8 85 27.45 3.0965 38.6448 45.46 2 Van Niekerk, Koos - S.Sen
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STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results
GRAND TOURNAMENT TWO - Shotgun

Printed June 14, 2015 at 19:00

Stage 5 -- Hold on almost There

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 85 23.87 3.5610
2 85 25.02 3.3973
3 85 26.21 3.2430
4 85 27.40 3.1022
5 85 30.37 2.7988
6 85 32.65 2.6034
7 70 290.64 2.3617
8 70 32.33 2.1652
9 70 36.55 1.9152
10 85 46.29 1.8362
11 85 46.51 1.8276
12 85 49.41 1.7203
13 85 64.36 1.3207
14 85 70.96 1.1979
15 85 106.20 0.8004
16 0 5.76 0.0000

STAGE
POINTS

85.0000
81.0931
77.4113
74.0493
66.8077
62.1424
56.3731
51.6826
45.7155
43.8313
43.6240
41.0635
31.5250
28.5929
19.1050

0.0000

STAGE
PERCENT

100.00
95.40
91.07
87.12
78.60
73.11
66.32
60.80
53.78
51.57
51.32
48.31
37.09
33.64
22.48

0.00

COMPETITOR

#

25
29

7
17

1
30
18

6
23

5
31
32
33
11
27
24

Name

Terblanche, Henno
Prinsloo, Gys

van Heerden, Johan
Kemp, Daan
Coertze, Johan

Van Wyk, Francois
Kemp, Johan J
Taute, Brendan B
Roos, Corné C
Taute, Hannis H
Conradie, Marnitz C
Conradie, Heinrich
Conradie, Maans M
Enslin, Hannes
Meyer, Gary

du Toit, Andre
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STANDARD MANUAL -- Overall Stage Results
GRAND TOURNAMENT TWO - Shotgun

Printed June 14, 2015 at 19:00

Stage 5 -- Hold on almost There

HIT

PTS TIME FACTOR

1 85 21.27 3.9962
2 75 23.42 3.2024
3 85 36.56 2.3249
4 85 42.11 2.0185
5 85 42.14 2.0171
6 85 42.33 2.0080
7 85 44.82 1.8965
8 85 56.23 1.5116
9 85 66.16 1.2848
10 55 60.95 0.9024

STAGE
POINTS

85.0000
68.1149
49.4516
42.9340
42.9034
42.7108
40.3380
32.1528
27.3269
19.1936

STAGE
PERCENT

100.00
80.14
58.18
50.51
50.47
50.25
47.46
37.83
32.15
22.58

COMPETITOR

#

3

4
22
13
14
10

9
28
26
34

Name

O'Kelly, Theunis T

van Rensburg, Lukas L
Bartsch, Rayner R
Smith, D.J. - RO
Smith, Peter P

Kemp, Herman

van Wyk, S.J.J.

Louw, Charl
Cruywagen, Cruy - RO
Retief, Anthony A
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OPEN -- Overall Stage Results
GRAND TOURNAMENT TWO - Shotgun
Printed June 14, 2015 at 19:00

Stage 6 -- Slugs Only

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 28 9.46 2.9598 30.0000 100.00 12 Glover, Tommy

2 25 8.92 2.8027 28.4073 94.69 20 Belletti, Carlo - S.Sen

3 29 10.70 2.7103 27.4706 91.57 2 Van Niekerk, Koos - S.Sen
4 29 10.89 2.6630 26.9913 89.97 15 Galante, Adriano

5 28 11.20 2.5000 25.3393 84.46 21 Cohen, Joel - S.Sen

6 23 11.50 2.0000 20.2714 67.57 8 Dirsuweit, Wolf

7 2 11.87 0.1685 1.7078 5.69 16 Cupido, Kiko - S.Sen

8 0 17.98 0.0000 0.0000 0.00 19 Daya, Faheem
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STANDARD -- Overall Stage Results
GRAND TOURNAMENT TWO - Shotgun
Printed June 14, 2015 at 19:00

Stage 6 -- Slugs Only

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 29 9.83 2.9502 30.0000 100.00 25 Terblanche, Henno
2 29 11.82 2.4535 24.9492 83.16 23 Roos, Corné C
3 26 10.80 2.4074 24.4808 81.60 31 Conradie, Marnitz C
4 27 12.18 2.2167 22.5420 75.14 30 Van Wyk, Francois
5 28 13.52 2.0710 21.0600 70.20 7 van Heerden, Johan
6 28 13.52 2.0710 21.0600 70.20 1 Coertze, Johan
7 27 14.08 1.9176 19.5001 65.00 18 Kemp, Johan J
8 30 15.68 1.9133 19.4559 64.85 17 Kemp, Daan
9 28 15.49 1.8076 18.3816 61.27 6 Taute, Brendan B
10 30 20.28 1.4793 15.0428 50.14 24 du Toit, Andre
11 29 20.04 1.4471 14.7156 49.05 5 Taute, Hannis H
12 24 17.61 1.3629 13.8589 46.20 11 Enslin, Hannes
13 23 26.03 0.8836 8.9853 29.95 32 Conradie, Heinrich
14 23 34.64 0.6640 6.7519 22.51 33 Conradie, Maans M
15 19 40.89 0.4647 4.7251 15.75 27 Meyer, Gary
16 3 10.50 0.2857 2.9054 9.68 29 Prinsloo, Gys
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STANDARD MANUAL -- Overall Stage Results
GRAND TOURNAMENT TWO - Shotgun
Printed June 14, 2015 at 19:00

Stage 6 -- Slugs Only

HIT STAGE STAGE COMPETITOR
PTS TIME FACTOR POINTS PERCENT # Name

1 29 10.90 2.6606 30.0000 100.00 4 van Rensburg, Lukas L
2 29 13.19 2.1986 24.7915 82.64 3 O'Kelly, Theunis T

3 30 18.26 1.6429 18.5255 61.75 22 Bartsch, Rayner R

4 25 18.88 1.3242 14.9310 49.77 26 Cruywagen, Cruy - RO
5 26 19.68 1.3211 14.8970 49.66 13 Smith, D.J. - RO

6 28 22.44 1.2478 14.0697 46.90 28 Louw, Charl

7 25 20.47 1.2213 13.7712 45.90 10 Kemp, Herman

8 27 23.30 1.1588 13.0664 43.55 14  Smith, Peter P

9 19 17.93 1.0597 11.9488 39.83 9 van Wyk, S.J.J.
10 19 33.30 0.5706 6.4337 21.45 34 Retief, Anthony A
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